
RACE  1 6:25 PM (R115,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 50 Chef’s Kiss 60 [ 1] K A Brewer 9.7% L Crawford 8.0%
2 7660 Frosted Green 60 [ 2] J R Syster 13.1% W H Marwing 7.0%
3 4 Sheezarocket 58 [ 3] D Daniels 7.9% D I Campbell 5.1%
4  Bel Giocatore 58 [ 4] S Veale 11.8% M D Miller 10.1%
5  Warrior Royale 58 [ 5] T Godden 11.4% M D Miller 10.1%
6  Querari Rose 58 [ 6] M Thackeray 5.6% M D Miller 10.1%
7 969670 Levitator 60 [ 7] S Hlengwa 4.4% L Karriem 8.0%
8  Catja 58 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 7.5% D W Moore 5.6%
9 8792 Panthera Uncia 58 [ 9] C Maujean 6.0% B D Botes 9.4%
10 426 Lizwile Ilali 58 [ 10] K De Melo 10.0% M L Roberts 7.5%
11 0033 Magic Maverick 60 [ 11] C F Dicken 6.2% G I Rich 8.8%
12 7 Roy Taking Off 60 [ 12] N Patel 4.6% P M Gadsby 4.9%
13  Queen Of Ice 58 [ 13] S Khumalo 14.4% M N Prinsloo 13.1%
14 940633 Dressedtothenines 60 [ 14] S Moodley 12.3% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 10 Lizwile Ilali
 9 Panthera Uncia
 14 Dressedtothenines
 11 Magic Maverick

10 Lizwile Ilali 67%
11 Magic Maverick 17%

9 Panthera Uncia 22%
10 Lizwile Ilali 22%
14 Dressedtothenines 8%

10 Lizwile Ilali 1:08.36
9 Panthera Uncia 1:08.68
14 Dressedtothenines 1:10.27
5 Warrior Royale 1:11.21
1 Chef’s Kiss 1:12.62

Race Preview: Lizwile Ilali (10) has improved with each outing and looks primed for this. Panthera 
Uncia (9) made sudden improvement at long odds last time out. She may now have come to hand. 
Dressedtothenines (14) has the worst of the draw but has made recent improvement in blinkers. 
Magic Maverick (11) has her first run for a new stable. She has shown ability but may be in need of 
this run.

RACE  2 7:00 PM (R115,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 936 El Capitan 57 [ 1] S Moodley 12.3% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.9%
2 652309 Global Ruler 60 [ 2] A Mgudlwa 7.5% D I Campbell 5.1%
3 0 Off The Charts 57 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% P V Lafferty 5.8%
4 5 National Award 57 [ 4] T Godden 11.4% M D Miller 10.1%
5 800000 Summer Lightning 60 [ 5] K A Brewer 9.7% L Karriem 8.0%
6 2305 The Octagon 60 [ 6] S Khumalo 14.4% A G Laird 14.8%
7 3554 View Of The World 57 [ 7] B Plaatjies (4) 6.1% P V Lafferty 5.8%
8 2 Industrialstrength 60 [ 8] K De Melo 10.0% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
9 457577 Uncle Lucky 60 [ 9] D Daniels 7.9% D I Campbell 5.1%
10 80 Great Timing 57 [ 10] C Maujean 6.0% N Kotzen 5.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
★	8 Industrialstrength
 4 National Award
 1 El Capitan
 3 Off The Charts

8 Industrialstrength 67%
7 View Of The World 33%
9 Uncle Lucky 5%

9 Uncle Lucky 8% 9 Uncle Lucky 1:38.40
7 View Of The World 1:38.67
2 Global Ruler 1:39.08

Race Preview: Industrialstrength (8) is an impressive specimen and made a smart debut behind 
The Specialist who has since franked that form. He should be difficult to beat in this line-up. National 
Award (4) could prove a threat after making a promising debut behind Henry Harvey but the Kanne-
meyer stable should have a good line on him. El Capitan (1) has been rested but comes with some 
fair Cape form and is one to watch in the betting. Off The Charts (3) raced green on debut and should 
come on from that effort.

RACE  3 7:35 PM (R110,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 463636 Devils And Dust 52 [ 1] M Yeni 12.7% P V Lafferty 5.8%
2 089214 Green Valkyrie 60.5 [ 2] T Godden 11.4% K Naidoo 7.3%
3 02215 Care Forgot 59.5 [ 3] S Khumalo 14.4% B D Botes 9.4%
4 01 State Secret 57.5 [ 4] K De Melo 10.0% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
5 122660 Light Of Day 59 [ 5] C Maujean 6.0% B D Botes 9.4%
6 050362 Mystique Rouge 52.5 [ 6] N Patel 4.6% M J Odendaal 7.8%
7 851124 Spring Kiss 60 [ 7] S Moodley 12.3% W A Nel 15.9%
8 385080 Shaken Not Stirred 53 [ 8] K J Lihaba 10.1% D C Howells 13.0%
9 220250 Pretty Analia 54 [ 9] J R Syster 13.1% W H Marwing 7.0%
10 530560 Vermacilli 52 [ 10] M Thackeray 5.6% B D Botes 9.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 7 Spring Kiss
 2 Green Valkyrie
 6 Mystique Rouge
 4 State Secret

3 Care Forgot 33%
1 Devils And Dust 29%
6 Mystique Rouge 20%
9 Pretty Analia 7%
10 Vermacilli 7%

7 Spring Kiss 56%
8 Shaken Not Stirred 47%
5 Light Of Day 39%
2 Green Valkyrie 33%
1 Devils And Dust 22%

7 Spring Kiss 1:34.76
8 Shaken Not Stirred 1:35.04
9 Pretty Analia 1:35.23
5 Light Of Day 1:35.35
1 Devils And Dust 1:35.41

Race Preview: Spring Kiss (7) has done most of her recent racing on the poly but has been in good 
form, so has the stable. She goes well this trip and rates a strong chance. Green Valkyrie (2) has 
come good since joining the Kom Naidoo stable and was narrowly beaten from a tough draw last time 
out. She has drawn much better here. Mystique Rouge (6) was two lengths back to Green Valkerie 
when last they met. She is now 3kg better off which brings her into the picture. State Secret (4) won 
well at just her second start and is sure to come on from that effort.

RACE  4 8:10 PM (R115,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 415315 Kumemori 59 [ 1] S Hlengwa 4.4% G B Puller 7.9%
2 849212 Nocturnal Flight 56 [ 2] T Godden 11.4% P B Muscutt 13.6%
3 222604 El Dante 57.5 [ 3] A Mgudlwa 7.5% M J Odendaal 7.8%
4 423314 Birthright 58.5 [ 4] S Khumalo 14.4% A G Laird 14.8%
5 333190 Policy Of Truth 58.5 [ 5] D Daniels 7.9% M N Prinsloo 13.1%
6 211224 Lucky Dollar 57.5 [ 6] S Veale 11.8% S H Ferrie 12.2%
7 075085 Mount Meru 52 [ 7] M Thackeray 5.6% P M Gadsby 4.9%
8 265851 The Mikado 52 [ 8] M Yeni 12.7% F Robinson 13.4%
9 941929 Royal Swan Master 60.5 [ 9] K De Melo 10.0% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
10 478713 Selukwe 57.5 [ 10] S Moodley 12.3% W A Nel 15.9%
11 011230 Iron Will 55.5 [ 11] K J Lihaba 10.1% A Wright 11.8%
12 450456 Cyber Time 59.5 [ 12] C Maujean 6.0% L W Goosen 10.4%
13 220900 Beyondtheboundary 56.5 [ 13] K A Brewer 9.7% A Wright 11.8%
14 988934 Oh My Word Its Roy 52 [ 14] N Patel 4.6% P M Gadsby 4.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 3 El Dante
 2 Nocturnal Flight
 10 Selukwe
 9 Royal Swan Master

3 El Dante 56%
5 Policy Of Truth 50%
11 Iron Will 33%
13 Beyondtheboundary 27%
12 Cyber Time 22%

6 Lucky Dollar 78%
3 El Dante 67%
4 Birthright 67%
12 Cyber Time 44%
11 Iron Will 41%

6 Lucky Dollar 1:34.14
3 El Dante 1:34.38
9 Royal Swan Master 1:34.43
12 Cyber Time 1:34.56
1 Kumemori 1:34.68

Race Preview: Tricky; handicap. El Dante (3) showed up well when returning from a lengthy break. 
He is useful on his day and if anywhere near his best he will go close. Nocturnal Flight (2) has been 
much improved in blinkers. He made a smart handicap debut from a tough draw and can do much 
better from gate 2. Selukwe (10) has drawn a touch wide but was right up there with Nocturnal Flight 
when last they met soe there should not be much between them again. Royal Swan Master (9) is 
never far back and Keagan de Melo teams up with his old boss, Dean Kannemeyer.

RACE  5 8:45 PM (R115,000) Greyville --   2000m
1 243575 Petit Verdot 57.5 [ 1] S Hlengwa 4.4% G B Puller 7.9%
2 670007 Givers Grace 57 [ 2] K A Brewer 9.7% C Hewitson 5.8%
3 745186 Reckless Love 57 [ 3] T Godden 11.4% W Whitehead 11.7%
4 223331 Sweeter Than Honey 53 [ 4] A Mgudlwa 7.5% D I Campbell 5.1%
5 415252 Escapologist 59 [ 5] C F Dicken 6.2% M Dixon 10.3%
6 346211 Woodland Glade 59.5 [ 6] M Yeni 12.7% M F de Kock 13.7%
7 950615 Hot Strike 54.5 [ 7] S Moodley 12.3% M Dixon 10.3%
8 877732 Escape Artist 60 [ 8] K De Melo 10.0% S G Tarry 12.2%
9 278850 Manic Monday 52 [ 9] J Botes (4) 4.3% P V Lafferty 5.8%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 8 Escape Artist
 7 Hot Strike
 6 Woodland Glade
 1 Petit Verdot

2 Givers Grace 33%
7 Hot Strike 30%
4 Sweeter Than Honey 29%
5 Escapologist 25%
9 Manic Monday 25%

2 Givers Grace 33%
3 Reckless Love 11%

3 Reckless Love 2:02.38
2 Givers Grace 2:03.06
9 Manic Monday 2:07.54
8 Escape Artist 2:07.97

Race Preview: Escape Artist (8) is overdue another win after finishing close-up in her last two over 
this course. She was under a length back to Woodland Glade (6) when last they met and Mike de 
Kock’s runner has since franked that form and received an eight-pound penalty for that win which 
should see Escape Artist turn the tables. Hot Strike (7) beat Escape Artist narrowly when last they 
met and is now 1.5kg worse off which should see her finish behind Sean Tarry’s mare. Petit Verdot 
(1) has been dropping in the handicap in spite of her consistent form and can finish in the money for 
the eleventh time in her career.
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RACE  6 9:20 PM (R120,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 121644 William Rufus 56.5 [ 1] S Veale 11.8% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
2 040198 Andy Coogle 52.5 [ 2] S Sosibo 5.6% K Naidoo 7.3%
3 152605 Officer In Command 53 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% M F de Kock 13.7%
4 516159 Shampompo Shampizi 60 [ 4] A Mgudlwa 7.5% A Wright 11.8%
5 526891 Command Pilot 56 [ 5] K A Brewer 9.7% A G Laird 14.8%
6 9441 Mutarazi 53 [ 6] J Botes (4) 4.3% A G Laird 14.8%
7 450860 Kyomai 56.5 [ 7] S Moodley 12.3% M N Prinsloo 13.1%
8 864171 Spelling Bee 56.5 [ 8] K De Melo 10.0% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
9 665160 Ibutho 57 [ 9] S Hlengwa 4.4% A Wright 11.8%
10 872375 Plaza Accord 52.5 [ 10] T Godden 11.4% P B Muscutt 13.6%
11 115120 The Shepherd 58 [ 11] S Khumalo 14.4% P B Muscutt 13.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 7 Kyomai
 5 Command Pilot
 10 Plaza Accord
 11 The Shepherd

8 Spelling Bee 100%
7 Kyomai 50%
11 The Shepherd 44%
10 Plaza Accord 44%
4 Shampompo Shampizi 38%

11 The Shepherd 100%
1 William Rufus 39%
9 Ibutho 33%
5 Command Pilot 33%
4 Shampompo Shampizi 30%

9 Ibutho 1:21.41
1 William Rufus 1:21.49
4 Shampompo Shampizi 1:22.47
11 The Shepherd 1:23.32
8 Spelling Bee 1:24.37

Race Preview: Kyomai (7) looks held by the visiting Command Pilot (5) on their last meeting but 
this will be the first run for Tienie Prinsloo and the grey has shown some fair form in strong company 
with Serino Moodley jumping ship from Plaza Accord (10) where Tristan Godden puts up a half-kilo 
overweight on Peter Muscutt’s runner. Command Pilot improved with a tongue-tie and could follow 
up. The Shepherd (11) had no luck in running from a wide draw in a feature last time out but was 
three lengths off Dave The King at his penultimate start although it must be pointed out that he was in 
receipt of 10kg.

RACE  7 10:00 PM (R115,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 51990 Flight Path 54.5 [ 1] S Hlengwa 4.4% G B Puller 7.9%
2 458870 Cabinet Shuffle 56 [ 2] C Maujean 6.0% L W Goosen 10.4%
3 306400 Winter Games 60.5 [ 3] M Thackeray 5.6% M D Miller 10.1%
4 107484 Warrior Of Royalty 58 [ 4] M Yeni 12.7% N Kotzen 5.7%
5 411723 Trafalgar Square 55 [ 5] A Mgudlwa 7.5% D S Bosch 12.3%
6 214 Kalahari Roller 52 [ 6] S Sosibo 5.6% G B Puller 7.9%
7 628552 Rafa’s Boy 55.5 [ 7] S Moodley 12.3% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.9%
8 495600 Let The Flag Fly 55 [ 8] S Veale 11.8% M N Prinsloo 13.1%
9 638701 Licence To Thrill 57.5 [ 9] T Godden 11.4% M D Miller 10.1%
10 242441 Rodriguez 56 [ 10] B Plaatjies (4) 6.1% L W Goosen 10.4%
11 513613 Gorgeous Guy 56 [ 11] K A Brewer 9.7% W Whitehead 11.7%
12 856223 Rosh Kedesh 57.5 [ 12] K De Melo 10.0% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
13 315 Beamonesque 61 [ 13] S Khumalo 14.4% M F de Kock 13.7%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 12 Rosh Kedesh
 13 Beamonesque
 11 Gorgeous Guy
 4 Warrior Of Royalty

6 Kalahari Roller 100%
7 Rafa’s Boy 50%
11 Gorgeous Guy 33%
4 Warrior Of Royalty 33%
12 Rosh Kedesh 33%

13 Beamonesque 50%
12 Rosh Kedesh 50%
7 Rafa’s Boy 42%
11 Gorgeous Guy 36%
9 Licence To Thrill 33%

2 Cabinet Shuffle 1:08.83
5 Trafalgar Square 1:08.89
9 Licence To Thrill 1:09.02
7 Rafa’s Boy 1:09.15
11 Gorgeous Guy 1:09.16

Race Preview: Rosh Kedesh (12) gets a chance to redeem himself here and should make a bold 
bid. Beamonesque (13) has been rested after being a little disappointing first run out of the maidens 
where he scored by seven lengths. If not in need of the outing he should be prominent. Gorgeous 
Guy (11) loves this course and distance. These three have drawn alongside each other so tactics will 
be interesting. Warrior Of Royalty (4) has been outpaced late over shorter at recent outings and the 
extra furlong could bring out the best.

RACE  8 10:35 PM (R115,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 415459 Chelsea Flower 58 [ 1] S Moodley 12.3% C Hewitson 5.8%
2 007450 Time For Charity 53 [ 2] J R Syster 13.1% W H Marwing 7.0%
3 4316 Magical View 55.5 [ 3] M Thackeray 5.6% M D Miller 10.1%
4 1 Lucrative 56 [ 4] K De Melo 10.0% D Kannemeyer 11.1%
5 898431 Ubukhwebezana 57.5 [ 5] S Veale 11.8% M J Odendaal 7.8%
6 718606 Electra Green 57 [ 6] K J Lihaba 10.1% W H Marwing 7.0%
7 693006 Calling All Angels 52 [ 7] M Yeni 12.7% P V Lafferty 5.8%
8 353692 Emerald Green 55 [ 8] C Maujean 6.0% L W Goosen 10.4%
9 422213 Rugger Lover 59 [ 9] S Khumalo 14.4% M N Prinsloo 13.1%
10 34431 Ethereal View 55 [ 10] A Mgudlwa 7.5% M D Miller 10.1%
11 3163 Grey Fantacy 57 [ 11] T Godden 11.4% M D Miller 10.1%
12 506326 Rani Of Jhansi 60.5 [ 12] B Plaatjies (4) 6.1% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 4 Lucrative
 9 Rugger Lover
 11 Grey Fantacy
 10 Ethereal View

5 Ubukhwebezana 100%
10 Ethereal View 100%
12 Rani Of Jhansi 100%
3 Magical View 44%
8 Emerald Green 33%

4 Lucrative 100%
10 Ethereal View 67%
3 Magical View 50%
5 Ubukhwebezana 50%
1 Chelsea Flower 38%

8 Emerald Green 1:09.27
12 Rani Of Jhansi 1:09.33
1 Chelsea Flower 1:09.36
9 Rugger Lover 1:09.93
7 Calling All Angels 1:10.17

Race Preview: Mike Miller could hold the cards here with his three runners, Magical View (3), Grey 
Fantacy (11) and Ethereal View (10) although all are returning from lay-offs. Stable rider Tristan 
Godden partners Grey Fantasy who was feature placed last time out. Dean Kannemeyer saddles 
Lucrative (4) who won well over course and distance on debut. She earned a handicap rating up with 
the Miller trio and given that she has had a recent start she could strip the fitter. Rugger Lover (9) has 
not been out of the first three in her last five starts and must has a strong winning chance.
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第  1 场 6:25 PM (115,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 50 大厨 Chef’s Kiss 60 [ 1] 布里维	 9.7% 柯罗拉	 8.0%
2 7660 绿霜 Frosted Green 60 [ 2] 赛斯特	 13.1% 马伟豪	 7.0%
3 4 希查火箭 Sheezarocket 58 [ 3] 丹尼尔	 7.9% 康贝尔	 5.1%
4  吉卡托尔 Bel Giocatore 58 [ 4] 韦奕尧	 11.8% M米勒	 10.1%
5  皇家战士 Warrior Royale 58 [ 5] 古德恩	 11.4% M米勒	 10.1%
6  奇利玫瑰 Querari Rose 58 [ 6] 达克雷	 5.6% M米勒	 10.1%
7 969670 悬浮器 Levitator 60 [ 7] 赫伦瓦	 4.4% 卡琳	 8.0%
8  卡特佳 Catja 58 [ 8] 麦古华	 7.5% 摩尔	 5.6%
9 8792 潘特拉 Panthera Uncia 58 [ 9] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 包特斯	 9.4%
10 426 利兹维尔 Lizwile Ilali 58 [ 10] 董明朗	 10.0% 罗拔时	 7.5%
11 0033 魔幻马维 Magic Maverick 60 [ 11] 狄肯	 6.2% 黎奇	 8.8%
12 7 雷伊最强 Roy Taking Off 60 [ 12] 帕特尔	 4.6% 贾兹比	 4.9%
13  冰女王 Queen Of Ice 58 [ 13] 关铭诺	 14.4% 普林斯鲁	 13.1%
14 940633 完美服装 Dressedtothenines 60 [ 14] 穆礼	 12.3% 邵嘉辉	 12.9%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	10 利兹维尔

 9 潘特拉

 14 完美服装

 11 魔幻马维

10 利兹维尔	 67%
11 魔幻马维	 17%

9 潘特拉	 22%
10 利兹维尔	 22%
14 完美服装	 8%

10 利兹维尔	 1:08.36
9 潘特拉	 1:08.68
14 完美服装	 1:10.27
5 皇家战士	 1:11.21
1 大厨	 1:12.62

赛事预览: 利兹维尔越战越勇，于此程看似胜利在望。潘特拉前仗表现佳，今上阵此程可奋战到

底。完美服装排位恶劣但佩戴眼罩上场能克服，值得考虑。魔幻马维跳槽新马厩后实力不俗，

今不容忽视。

第  2 场 7:00 PM (115,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 936 埃尔队长 El Capitan 57 [ 1] 穆礼	 12.3% 邵嘉辉	 12.9%
2 652309 全球法则 Global Ruler 60 [ 2] 麦古华	 7.5% 康贝尔	 5.1%
3 0 隐藏高手 Off The Charts 57 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 拉夫迪	 5.8%
4 5 国家大奖 National Award 57 [ 4] 古德恩	 11.4% M米勒	 10.1%
5 800000 夏日之光 Summer Lightning 60 [ 5] 布里维	 9.7% 卡琳	 8.0%
6 2305 八角形 The Octagon 60 [ 6] 关铭诺	 14.4% 莱尔德	 14.8%
7 3554 世界观点 View Of The World 57 [ 7] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.1% 拉夫迪	 5.8%
8 2 产业实力 Industrialstrength 60 [ 8] 董明朗	 10.0% 金米亚	 11.1%
9 457577 幸运叔叔 Uncle Lucky 60 [ 9] 丹尼尔	 7.9% 康贝尔	 5.1%
10 80 好时机 Great Timing 57 [ 10] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 高森	 5.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
★	8 产业实力

 4 国家大奖

 1 埃尔队长

 3 隐藏高手

8 产业实力	 67%
7 世界观点	 33%
9 幸运叔叔	 5%

9 幸运叔叔	 8% 9 幸运叔叔	 1:38.40
7 世界观点	 1:38.67
2 全球法则	 1:39.08

赛事预览: 产业实力首战后已崭露头角，今状态可取难对付，获胜不难。国家大奖首战表现令人

瞩目，上阵此程非冠即亚。埃尔队长休战复出状态不俗，今有一定的胜算。隐藏高手首战表现

尚稚嫩，今能有更多进展。

第  3 场 7:35 PM (110,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 463636 黑魔法 Devils And Dust 52 [ 1] M也尼	 12.7% 拉夫迪	 5.8%
2 089214 绿瓦基里 Green Valkyrie 60.5 [ 2] 古德恩	 11.4% 纳都	 7.3%
3 02215 照料者 Care Forgot 59.5 [ 3] 关铭诺	 14.4% 包特斯	 9.4%
4 01 国家秘密 State Secret 57.5 [ 4] 董明朗	 10.0% 金米亚	 11.1%
5 122660 日光 Light Of Day 59 [ 5] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 包特斯	 9.4%
6 050362 神秘勇士 Mystique Rouge 52.5 [ 6] 帕特尔	 4.6% 欧登达	 7.8%
7 851124 春之吻 Spring Kiss 60 [ 7] 穆礼	 12.3% 奈尔	 15.9%
8 385080 摇摇冰 Shaken Not Stirred 53 [ 8] 利哈巴	 10.1% 霍威尔	 13.0%
9 220250 安娜莉亚 Pretty Analia 54 [ 9] 赛斯特	 13.1% 马伟豪	 7.0%
10 530560 威马西丽 Vermacilli 52 [ 10] 达克雷	 5.6% 包特斯	 9.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 7 春之吻

 2 绿瓦基里

 6 神秘勇士

 4 国家秘密

3 照料者	 33%
1 黑魔法	 29%
6 神秘勇士	 20%
9 安娜莉亚	 7%
10 威马西丽	 7%

7 春之吻	 56%
8 摇摇冰	 47%
5 日光	 39%
2 绿瓦基里	 33%
1 黑魔法	 22%

7 春之吻	 1:34.76
8 摇摇冰	 1:35.04
9 安娜莉亚	 1:35.23
5 日光	 1:35.35
1 黑魔法	 1:35.41

赛事预览: 春之吻近期于胶沙地表现出色，今转战草地赛胜利呼声亦高，不可错失。绿瓦基里跳

槽新马厩后表现佳，今排位占优势可拼入三甲。神秘勇士凭理想驮重有机会争得一席之位。国
家秘密于第二役赛事即获胜，上阵此程值得考虑。

第  4 场 8:10 PM (115,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 415315 库梅莫里 Kumemori 59 [ 1] 赫伦瓦	 4.4% 布勒	 7.9%
2 849212 诺特纳 Nocturnal Flight 56 [ 2] 古德恩	 11.4% 玛斯卡	 13.6%
3 222604 艾丹迪 El Dante 57.5 [ 3] 麦古华	 7.5% 欧登达	 7.8%
4 423314 巨星诞生 Birthright 58.5 [ 4] 关铭诺	 14.4% 莱尔德	 14.8%
5 333190 实情 Policy Of Truth 58.5 [ 5] 丹尼尔	 7.9% 普林斯鲁	 13.1%
6 211224 幸运纸币 Lucky Dollar 57.5 [ 6] 韦奕尧	 11.8% 菲言利	 12.2%
7 075085 梅鲁山 Mount Meru 52 [ 7] 达克雷	 5.6% 贾兹比	 4.9%
8 265851 米卡多 The Mikado 52 [ 8] M也尼	 12.7% 罗宾森	 13.4%
9 941929 天鹅大师 Royal Swan Master 60.5 [ 9] 董明朗	 10.0% 金米亚	 11.1%
10 478713 瑟鲁克 Selukwe 57.5 [ 10] 穆礼	 12.3% 奈尔	 15.9%
11 011230 维尔铁人 Iron Will 55.5 [ 11] 利哈巴	 10.1% 韦特	 11.8%
12 450456 网路时间 Cyber Time 59.5 [ 12] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 古森	 10.4%
13 220900 踩界 Beyondtheboundary 56.5 [ 13] 布里维	 9.7% 韦特	 11.8%
14 988934 雷伊驾到 Oh My Word Its Roy 52 [ 14] 帕特尔	 4.6% 贾兹比	 4.9%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 3 艾丹迪

 2 诺特纳

 10 瑟鲁克

 9 天鹅大师

3 艾丹迪	 56%
5 实情	 50%
11 维尔铁人	 33%
13 踩界	 27%
12 网路时间	 22%

6 幸运纸币	 78%
3 艾丹迪	 67%
4 巨星诞生	 67%
12 网路时间	 44%
11 维尔铁人	 41%

6 幸运纸币	 1:34.14
3 艾丹迪	 1:34.38
9 天鹅大师	 1:34.43
12 网路时间	 1:34.56
1 库梅莫里	 1:34.68

赛事预览: 艾丹迪久旷归来表现亮眼，于此程能夺魁。诺特纳佩戴眼罩上场进步良多，今凭佳

位可突围而出。瑟鲁克于此场合能有一番大作为。天鹅大师未曾落后太远，有顶级师傅助阵可

上榜。

第  5 场 8:45 PM (115,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 2000公尺
1 243575 小维多 Petit Verdot 57.5 [ 1] 赫伦瓦	 4.4% 布勒	 7.9%
2 670007 给予恩典 Givers Grace 57 [ 2] 布里维	 9.7% 何伟森	 5.8%
3 745186 热爱 Reckless Love 57 [ 3] 古德恩	 11.4% 韦黑德	 11.7%
4 223331 甜入心 Sweeter Than Honey 53 [ 4] 麦古华	 7.5% 康贝尔	 5.1%
5 415252 末世论者 Escapologist 59 [ 5] 狄肯	 6.2% 狄克逊	 10.3%
6 346211 乌园 Woodland Glade 59.5 [ 6] M也尼	 12.7% 郭克	 13.7%
7 950615 火热一击 Hot Strike 54.5 [ 7] 穆礼	 12.3% 狄克逊	 10.3%
8 877732 逃亡专家 Escape Artist 60 [ 8] 董明朗	 10.0% 泰利	 12.2%
9 278850 疯狂周一 Manic Monday 52 [ 9] 波特斯(4)	 4.3% 拉夫迪	 5.8%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
	 8 逃亡专家

 7 火热一击

 6 乌园

 1 小维多

2 给予恩典	 33%
7 火热一击	 30%
4 甜入心	 29%
5 末世论者	 25%
9 疯狂周一	 25%

2 给予恩典	 33%
3 热爱	 11%

3 热爱	 2:02.38
2 给予恩典	 2:03.06
9 疯狂周一	 2:07.54
8 逃亡专家	 2:07.97

赛事预览: 逃亡专家前两役赛事于此程已跑得接近，今胜利在望。乌园前仗胜得漂亮，今状态巅

峰再胜不奇。火热一击前仗力撼群驹表现出色，于此程若能克服驮重负担不容忽视。小维多状

态稳健，上阵此程有机会争得奖金。
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第  6 场 9:20 PM (120,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 121644 威廉鲁夫 William Rufus 56.5 [ 1] 韦奕尧	 11.8% 金米亚	 11.1%
2 040198 安迪酷哥 Andy Coogle 52.5 [ 2] 索斯宝	 5.6% 纳都	 7.3%
3 152605 在位队长 Officer In Command 53 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 郭克	 13.7%
4 516159 山痞子 Shampompo Shampizi 60 [ 4] 麦古华	 7.5% 韦特	 11.8%
5 526891 机师将军 Command Pilot 56 [ 5] 布里维	 9.7% 莱尔德	 14.8%
6 9441 穆塔拉兹 Mutarazi 53 [ 6] 波特斯(4)	 4.3% 莱尔德	 14.8%
7 450860 奇约麦 Kyomai 56.5 [ 7] 穆礼	 12.3% 普林斯鲁	 13.1%
8 864171 拼字王 Spelling Bee 56.5 [ 8] 董明朗	 10.0% 金米亚	 11.1%
9 665160 伊布托 Ibutho 57 [ 9] 赫伦瓦	 4.4% 韦特	 11.8%
10 872375 亚克广场 Plaza Accord 52.5 [ 10] 古德恩	 11.4% 玛斯卡	 13.6%
11 115120 牧童 The Shepherd 58 [ 11] 关铭诺	 14.4% 玛斯卡	 13.6%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 7 奇约麦

 5 机师将军

 10 亚克广场

 11 牧童

8 拼字王	 100%
7 奇约麦	 50%
11 牧童	 44%
10 亚克广场	 44%
4 山痞子	 38%

11 牧童	 100%
1 威廉鲁夫	 39%
9 伊布托	 33%
5 机师将军	 33%
4 山痞子	 30%

9 伊布托	 1:21.41
1 威廉鲁夫	 1:21.49
4 山痞子	 1:22.47
11 牧童	 1:23.32
8 拼字王	 1:24.37

赛事预览: 奇约麦上役赛事表现平平，今状态更佳能争胜。机师将军绑紧马舌作战大有进展，上

阵此程可再现雄风。亚克广场挑战此场合有一定的胜算。牧童前仗排位外栏但表现不俗，今于

此程势必能克服障碍。

第  7 场 10:00 PM (115,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 51990 飞行小路 Flight Path 54.5 [ 1] 赫伦瓦	 4.4% 布勒	 7.9%
2 458870 摆设品 Cabinet Shuffle 56 [ 2] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 古森	 10.4%
3 306400 冬季游戏 Winter Games 60.5 [ 3] 达克雷	 5.6% M米勒	 10.1%
4 107484 皇战士 Warrior Of Royalty 58 [ 4] M也尼	 12.7% 高森	 5.7%
5 411723 特拉法卡 Trafalgar Square 55 [ 5] 麦古华	 7.5% 包斯奇	 12.3%
6 214 卡拉哈里 Kalahari Roller 52 [ 6] 索斯宝	 5.6% 布勒	 7.9%
7 628552 拉法男孩 Rafa’s Boy 55.5 [ 7] 穆礼	 12.3% 邵嘉辉	 12.9%
8 495600 大旗飞扬 Let The Flag Fly 55 [ 8] 韦奕尧	 11.8% 普林斯鲁	 13.1%
9 638701 冒险许可 Licence To Thrill 57.5 [ 9] 古德恩	 11.4% M米勒	 10.1%
10 242441 罗迪古兹 Rodriguez 56 [ 10] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.1% 古森	 10.4%
11 513613 迷人男 Gorgeous Guy 56 [ 11] 布里维	 9.7% 韦黑德	 11.7%
12 856223 洛斯科德 Rosh Kedesh 57.5 [ 12] 董明朗	 10.0% 金米亚	 11.1%
13 315 比摩尼克 Beamonesque 61 [ 13] 关铭诺	 14.4% 郭克	 13.7%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	12 洛斯科德

 13 比摩尼克

 11 迷人男

 4 皇战士

6 卡拉哈里	 100%
7 拉法男孩	 50%
11 迷人男	 33%
4 皇战士	 33%
12 洛斯科德	 33%

13 比摩尼克	 50%
12 洛斯科德	 50%
7 拉法男孩	 42%
11 迷人男	 36%
9 冒险许可	 33%

2 摆设品	 1:08.83
5 特拉法卡	 1:08.89
9 冒险许可	 1:09.02
7 拉法男孩	 1:09.15
11 迷人男	 1:09.16

赛事预览: 洛斯科德近期于本地赛大红倒灶，上阵此赛程较合适，有机会反败为胜。比摩尼克首

战表现欠理想，今休战复出若状态返勇有望捎来佳音。迷人男乃此场合专家，今难被超越。皇
战士近期于短途赛后劲不足，上阵此程能雪耻。

第  8 场 10:35 PM (115,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 415459 恰西之花 Chelsea Flower 58 [ 1] 穆礼	 12.3% 何伟森	 5.8%
2 007450 善心时间 Time For Charity 53 [ 2] 赛斯特	 13.1% 马伟豪	 7.0%
3 4316 魔幻之境 Magical View 55.5 [ 3] 达克雷	 5.6% M米勒	 10.1%
4 1 卢卡迪 Lucrative 56 [ 4] 董明朗	 10.0% 金米亚	 11.1%
5 898431 维贝查纳 Ubukhwebezana 57.5 [ 5] 韦奕尧	 11.8% 欧登达	 7.8%
6 718606 绿电力 Electra Green 57 [ 6] 利哈巴	 10.1% 马伟豪	 7.0%
7 693006 呼叫天使 Calling All Angels 52 [ 7] M也尼	 12.7% 拉夫迪	 5.8%
8 353692 翡翠绿 Emerald Green 55 [ 8] 莫吉恩	 6.0% 古森	 10.4%
9 422213 小情人 Rugger Lover 59 [ 9] 关铭诺	 14.4% 普林斯鲁	 13.1%
10 34431 伊特利 Ethereal View 55 [ 10] 麦古华	 7.5% M米勒	 10.1%
11 3163 灰色奇迹 Grey Fantacy 57 [ 11] 古德恩	 11.4% M米勒	 10.1%
12 506326 拉尼汉斯 Rani Of Jhansi 60.5 [ 12] 帕缇杰(4)	 6.1% 邵嘉辉	 12.9%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 4 卢卡迪

 9 小情人

 11 灰色奇迹

 10 伊特利

5 维贝查纳	 100%
10 伊特利	 100%
12 拉尼汉斯	 100%
3 魔幻之境	 44%
8 翡翠绿	 33%

4 卢卡迪	 100%
10 伊特利	 67%
3 魔幻之境	 50%
5 维贝查纳	 50%
1 恰西之花	 38%

8 翡翠绿	 1:09.27
12 拉尼汉斯	 1:09.33
1 恰西之花	 1:09.36
9 小情人	 1:09.93
7 呼叫天使	 1:10.17

赛事预览: 灰色奇迹以及伊特利马房状态佳，久旷归来状态亦理想，于此赛程有望拼入榜内。

卢卡迪首战此地同程即获胜，近期表现出色不失为此场合大热门。小情人战绩不俗，上阵此程

胜算大。
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